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DUES AND FEES

The fee structure for the 2022-2023 academic year, per semester, can be found below, in U.S. dollars:

Dues per Brother 2022-2023 Rates
Membership Dues $89.00
Health and Safety Fees $162.00
Health and Safety Surcharge $30.00
New Member Fee $505.00
Health and Safety Non-Compliance Surcharge $100.00

Education Fee

Chapters 15-25 Members (Fall 2022 Count) $510.00
1 Convention Delgate for 2023

Chapters with 25-50 Members (Fall 2022 Count) $1,010.00
2 Convention Delgates for 2023

Chapters with 50-100 Members (Fall 2022 Count) $1,510.00
3 Convention Delgates for 2023

Chapters with 100+ Members (Fall 2022 Count) $2,010.00

4 Convention Delgates for 2023

THERE ARE SEVERAL DISCOUNTS AVAILABLE TO YOUR CHAPTER.

PAY ON TIME: A 10% discount will be applied for all dues and Health & Safety fees if paid in full by
September 1 for fall semester and quarter fees, February 1 for spring semester and winter quarter fees, and
April 1 for spring quarter fees.

EDUCATE NEW MEMBERS AND COMPLETE THE ONLINE HEALTH & SAFETY COURSE: If your New
Members completes the Online Health and Safety Seminar, within 30 days of induction, the chapter will
receive a discount of $35 per New Member.

QUALIFY FOR HEALTH AND SAFETY DISCOUNTS: Please work with your Educational Leadership
Consultant (ELC) or Regional Directior to qualify for the discounts listed below.

DUE TO RISING CLAIMS IN THE INDUSTRY, WE ARE ANTICIPATING ANOTHER INCREASE IN
INSURANCE COSTS FOR 2023-2024. DISCOUNTS WILL BE AVAILABLE TO YOUR CHAPTER STARTING
THIS FALL BASED ON THE ACTIVITIES OF YOUR CHAPTER DURING THE 2021-2022 SCHOOL YEAR.
THESE DISCOUNTS WILL CONTINUE IN 2023-2024. BY TAKING ADVANTAGE OF THESE DISCOUNTS,
YOUR CHAPTER WILL HELP US TO BE BETTER EQUIPPED TO NEGOTIATE FUTURE RATES WITH OUR
CARRIERS.

If 90% of your chapter attended an approved Health & Safety Seminar during the 2021-2022 school year and
submited proof of completion to their ELC, the chapter will receive a discount of $10 per Brother in the fall.
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If 100% of your chapter completed the GL.edu course, as of the billing date, the chapter will receive a
discount of $10 per Brother in the fall.

If your chapter Master attended the AEPi Master’s Academy in January, the chapter will receive a discount of
$5 per Brother in the fall.

If your chapter maintained an active Judicial Board during the 2021-2022 school year, the chapter will receive
a discount of $5 per Brother in the fall.

In addition, if your chapter structure (Eboard, Minor Board, JBoard) is consistent with the AEPi model, your
chapter will be eligible for a $5 per Brother discount starting in the fall of 2023.

Either your ELC or Regional Manager will be working with you on the above items so that you are able
to take advantage of lower costs of membership and pass savings along to participating chapters.
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